
Private Pesticide Applicator Recertification Meetings 

Course Date Course Time Course Title Sponsor Location Name Address1 Address2 City State Parish
LDAF AES 
District AgCenter Contact Contact Phone Contact email

3/17/2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm PA Recertification CALCASIEU 5:00 PM LSU AgCenter - Calcasieu Parish AgCenter Office

jmeaux@agcenter.lsu.eduCalcasieu Crowley Jimmy Meaux 3375022611LSU AgCenter - Calcasieu Parish AgCenter Office 7101 Gulf Hwy Lake Charles LA3/17/2025 3:00 pm 4:45 pm PA Recertification CALCASIEU 3:00 PM

jmeaux@agcenter.lsu.eduCalcasieu Crowley Jimmy Meaux 33750226117101 Gulf Hwy Lake Charles LA

3/18/2025 3:00 pm - 4:45 pm PA Recertification WASHINGTON parish LSU AgCenter - Washington parish LSU AgCenter Office

jphebert@agcenter.lsu.eduVermilion Opelousas Jeremy Hebert 3377888821LSU AgCenter LSU AgCenter Office 1105 W. Port St. Abbeville LA3/18/2025 10:00 am- 11:45 am PA Recertification VERMILION parish

mhferguson@agcenter.lsu.eduWashington Hammond Mary Helen Ferguson 98527718501104-B Bene Street Franklinton LA

3/19/2025 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm PA Recertification ST LANDRY Afternoon LSU AgCenter - St. Landry parish LSU AgCenter Office

jdufour@agcenter.lsu.eduAvoyelles Alexandria Justin Dufour 3185428045LSU AgCenter Avoyelles AgCenter Office 8592 HWY 1, Suite 1 Mansura LA3/19/2025 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm PA Recertification - AVOYELLES

vdeshotel@agcenter.lsu.eduSt. Landry Opelousas Vincent Deshotel 33783116351065 Hwy 749 Suite A Opelousas LA

3/20/2025 10:00 am - 11:45 am PPA Recertificaiton - JEFF DAVIS LSU AgCenter - JEFF DAVIS AgCenter Office

vdeshotel@agcenter.lsu.eduSt. Landry Opelousas Vincent Deshotel 3378311635LSU AgCenter - St. Landry parish LSU AgCenter Office 1065 Hwy 749 Suite A Opelousas LA3/19/2025 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm PA Recertification ST LANDRY Evening

kjlandry@agcenter.lsu.eduJefferson Davis Crowley Kim Landry 33722499831006 South Lake Arthur Ave. Jennings LA

3/20/2025 10:00 am - Noon PPA Recertification: EAST FELICIANA parish LSU AgCenter - East Feliciana AgCenter Office

mmmiller@agcenter.lsu.eduLafayette Opelousas Maddox Miller 3372917090LSU AgCenter - Lafayette AgCenter Office - Lafayette 1010 Lafayette Street Suite 325 Lafayette LA3/20/2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm PPA Recertification - LAFAYETTE

dsgentry@agcenter.lsu.eduEast Feliciana Baton Rouge Donna Gentry 22568331024419 Idlewild Road Clinton LA

3/20/2025 10:00 am - Noon PPA Recert Meeting East Feliciana PM LSU AGCenter - East Feliciana Idlewild Research Station

MJSimoneaux@agcenter.LSU.eduAscension Baton Rouge Mariah Simoneaux 2256215799LSU AgCenter Ascension parish LSU AgCenter Office - Ascension Lamar Dixon 9039 St. Landry Rd. Gonzalez LA3/20/2025 2:00pm - 3:45 pm PA Recertification ASCENSION parish

dsgentry@agcenter.lsu.eduEast Feliciana Baton Rouge Donna Gentry 22568331014419 Idlewild Drive Clinton LA

3/24/2025 3:30 pm - 5:15 pm PA Recertification - CAMERON parish 3:30 PM LSU AgCenter - Cameron parish LSU AgCenter Office - Cameron parish

NJennings@agcenter.lsu.eduRichland Monroe Nate Jennings 3187283216LSU AgCenter_ Richland Parish Delhi Civic Center 231 Denver St. Delhi LA3/20/2025 9:00 am - Noon PPA Recertification - RICHLAND

bpousson@agcenter.lsu.eduCameron Crowley Bradley Pousson 337370906710098 Gulf Hwy Lake Charles LA

3/24/2025 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm PA Recertification_SABINE parish LSU AgCenter: Sabine LSU AgCenter Office

bpousson@agcenter.lsu.eduCameron Crowley Bradley Pousson 3373709067LSU AgCenter - Cameron parish LSU AgCenter Office - Cameron parish 10098 Gulf Hwy Lake Charles LA3/24/2025 5:30 pm - 7:15 pm PA Recertification - CAMERON parish 5:30 PM

tpearce@agcenter.lsu.eduSabine Alexandria Chris Pearce 31825634061125 W. Mississippi Ave. Suite B Many LA

3/25/2025 5:00 - 7:00 pm
PA Recertification VERNON/BEAUREGARD 
Evening LSU AgCenter - Beauregard/Vernon Rosepine Research Station Office

vdeshotel@agcenter.lsu.eduBeauregard Crowley Vince Deshotel 3378311635LSU AgCenter - Beauregard/Vernon Rosepine Research Station Office 176 Research Station Road Leesville LA3/25/2025 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
PA Recertification VERNON/BEAUREGARD 
parish

vdeshotel@agcenter.lsu.eduBeauregard Crowley Vince Deshotel 3378311635176 Research Station Road Leesville LA

3/25/2025 8:00 am - 11:00 am PA Recertification FRANKLIN parish LSU AgCenter FRANKLIN Parish Scott Center @ Macon Ridge Research Station

dsgentry@agcenter.lsu.eduEast Baton Rouge Baton Rouge Donna Gentry 2256833102LSU AgCenter - East Feliciana Idlewild Research Station 4419 Idlewild Rd Clinton LA3/25/2025 10:00 am - Noon PA Recertification EAST FELICIANA parish

cpinnell-alison@agcenter.lsu.eduFranklin Monroe Carol Pinnell-Alison 3184357551212 B Macon Ridge Road Winnsboro LA

3/26/2025 9:00 am - 11:00 am PPA Recert ST. MARTIN parish LSU AgCenter - St. Martin parish LSU AgCenter St. Martin Office

jdufour@agcenter.lsu.eduRapides Alexandria Justin Dufour 3185428045LSU AgCenter Avoyelles Alexandria Mega Shelter 8125 Hwy 71 S Alexandria LA3/26/2025 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm PA Recertification - RAPIDES/GRANT

sgauthier@agcenter.lsu.eduSt. Martin Opelousas Stuart Gauthier 3374465692114 Courthouse Street Breaux Bridge LA

3/27/2025 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm PPA Recert Northwest LA LSU AgCenter NW LSU AgCenter Caddo Parish Office

JTerrell@agcenter.lsu.eduCaddo Shreveport John Terrell 3184260344LSU AgCenter NW LSU AgCenter Caddo Parish Office 2408 East 70th Street Shreveport LA3/27/2025 9:00 am -11:00 am PPA Recert Northwest LA

JTerrell@agcenter.lsu.eduCaddo Shreveport John Terrell 31842603442408 East 70th Street Shreveport LA

3/31/2025 9:00 am - 11:00 am PPA Recert NW Louisiana LSU AgCenter LSU AgCenter Red River Research Station

atimmerman@agcenter.lsu.eduSt. Bernard New Orleans Anna Timmerman 3128460689LSU AgCenter Docville Farm 5124 East St. Bernard Hwy Violet LA3/29/2025 1:00 pm - 2:45 pm PPA Recert - Citrus Field Day

afaulk@agcenter.lsu.eduBossier Shreveport Lee Faulk 3182454200262 Research Station Drive Bossier City LA

4/2/2025 9:00 am -10:45 am PPA Recert WBR LSU AgCenter WBR LSU AgCenter Office - Port Allen

WAfton@agcenter.lsu.eduSt. Tammany Hammond William Afton 9858752635LSU AgCenter - ST TAMMANY AgCenter Office Covington 1301 North Florida St. Covington LA3/31/2025 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm PPA Recertification - ST TAMMANY

mcarriere@agcenter.lsu.eduWest Baton Rouge Baton Rouge Mark Carriere 2256385533210 Turner Rd. Port Allen LA


